1／http://ztsoc.com/
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5
ZT60N20T2
20V N-Channel Mosfet
FEATURES
● RDS(ON) ≤ 6mΩ( 4.6mΩ Typ.)
@VGS=4.5V
● RDS(ON)≤ 8.8mΩ ( 6.2mΩ Typ.)
@VGS=2.5V
APPLICATIONS
● Load Switch
● PWM Application
● Power management
MARKING
JST
60N20
YYMM
YYMM:Date Code(year&month)
TO-252
1: G
2: D
3: S
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Max. Units
DSS
GSS
D
C C
C C
DM note1
AS
note2
D C C
θJC C
J STG C
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
2／http://ztsoc.com/
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5
ZT60N20T2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TC=25 °C unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Units
Off Characteristic
(BR)DSS GS D
DSS DS GS
GSS DS GS
On Characteristics
GS(th) DS GS D
DS(on) note3
GS D
GS D
Dynamic Characteristics
iss
DS GS
oss
rss
g
DS D
GS
gs
gd
Switching Characteristics
d(on)
DS
D GEN
GS
r
d(off)
f
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics and Maximum Ratings
S
SM
SD GS S
Notes: 1 . Repetitive Rating: Pulse Width Limited by Maximum Junction Temperature
2. EAS condition: TJ =25C, VDD =10V, VG =4.5V, L=0.5mH, RG =25 Q, IAS=22A
3. Pulse Test: Pulse Width≤300μs, Duty Cycle≤0.5%
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
3／http://ztsoc.com/
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5
VGS(V)
1.2
2 .5V
ZT60N20T2
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Figure1: Output Characteristics
ID (A)
2V
1.5V
VDS(V)
0 1 2 3 4 5
Figure 2: Typical Transfer Characteristics
ID (A)
1.8 2.2
Figure 3:On-resistance vs. Drain Current
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
VGS=2.5V
VGS=4.5V
ID(A)
0 10 20 30 40
Figure 4: Body Diode Characteristics
IS(A)
102
101
100
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Figure 5: Gate Charge Characteristics
VGS(V)
VDS=10V
ID=20A
Qg(nC)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Figure 6: Capacitance Characteristics
C(pF)
103
102
0 5 10 15 20 25
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
104
103
100100
8.0
2.0
0.4 0.8
7.0
1.5
40 40
60
20 20
80
60
80
4
2
3
0
0
0
0
5
1
TJ
TJ=2 5 C
VSD(V)
= 125C
VGS=0V
Ciss
Coss
Crss VDS(V)
C
2 5 C
4.5V
125
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
4／http://ztsoc.com/
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5
ZT60N20T2
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS (cont.)
Figure 7: Normalized Breakdown Voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
VBR(DSS)
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
Tj ( C)
0
150 200-100 100-50 500
Figure 8: Normalized on Resistance vs.
Junction Temperature
RDS(on)
Tj (C)
- 100 -50 0 50 100 150 200
Figure 9: Maximum Safe Operating Area
ID(A)
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.1
Limited by RDS(on)
TC=25C
Single pulse
VDS (V)
10
1μs
10μs
100μs
1ms
DC
1001
Figure 10: Maximum Continuous Drain Current
vs. Case Temperature
ID(A)
Tc ( C)
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Figure.11: Maximum Effective Transient
Thermal Impedance, Junction-to-Case
ZthJ- C(C/W)
101
100
10-1
Single
TP(s)
100 101
Notes:
1 .Duty factor D=t1/t2
2 .Peak TJ=PDM*ZthJC+TC
15
0
t1
t2
10-210-6 10-110-3
10-2
10-410-5
10-3
pulse
0.7
1.3
1.0
1.9
1.6
45
60
30
75
D=0.5
D=0.2
D=0.1
D=0.05
D=0.02
D=0.01
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5／http://ztsoc.com/
江苏朝图微电子有限公司
5
ZT60N20T2
TO-252 PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING
E
B2
B
G
E1
A
C2
C
DETAIL A
L2
DETAIL A
Symbols
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.10 2.50 0.083 0.098
A2 0 0.10 0 0.004
B 0.66 0.86 0.026 0.034
B2 5.18 5.48 0.202 0.216
C 0.40 0.60 0.016 0.024
C2 0.44 0.58 0.017 0.023
D 5.90 6.30 0.232 0.248
D1 5.30REF 0.209REF
E 6.40 6.80 0.252 0.268
E1 4.63 0.182
G 4.47 4.67 0.176 0.184
H 9.50 10.70 0.374 0.421
L 1.09 1.21 0.043 0.048
L2 1.35 1.65 0.053 0.065
V1 7° 7°
V2 0° 6° 0° 6°
江苏朝图微电子有限公司